
CONTRACT SUMMARY INFORMATION 
 
 
 
SUMMARY: Purchase is made in accordance with the Terms and 

Conditions of Lee County Solicitation Number…. 
 
  
Solicitation No.: RFP210494CJV 
Project Title: Employee Benefits – Medical Stop Loss 
Start Date: January 1, 2022 
Expiration Date: December 31, 2025        Third Renewal  
Board Date:  December 7, 2021 
Agenda Item: 16 
Term: One year 
Renewal Options: Three one-year renewal options 
Address Book (E1) No.:  
Awarded Vendor: Aetna Life Insurance Company 
Contact Person: Scott Weber 
Phone No.: 727-212-1404 
Fax No.: 860-754-1884 
Email Address: webers@aetna.com 
Award Amount or Details: $327,832.00 annually 
 
 
 
 


	Solicitation No.: RFP210494CJV

